

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 158/2019

Chandrashekhar Karundiya S/o Late Shri Pashupatinath
Karundiya

-----Appellant

Versus

Nathmal Modi S/o Late Shri Sohanlal Modi

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Intjar Ali

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI

Order

03/04/2019

Four weeks time is granted to the counsel for the appellant for removing the defect/s pointed out by the Registry, failing which the present Appeal shall stand dismissed without reference to the Bench.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J.

Amit/13

सत्यमेव जयते