

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 158/2019

Chandrashekhar Karundiya S/o Late Shri Pashupatinath
Karundiya through LRs

-----Appellants

Versus

Nathmal Modi S/o Late Shri Sohanlal Modi & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Kumar Meena on behalf of Mr. Intjar Ali
For Respondent(s)	:	None Present

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA

Order

22/03/2023

As per office report, notice of respondent Nos.2 & 3 has
been received unserved for want of fresh address.

Let fresh notice be issued to the respondent Nos.2 & 3,
on doing the needful, returnable within six weeks.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J