

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 158/2019

Chandrashekhar Karundiya S/o Late Shri Pashupatinath  
Karundiya

----Appellant

Versus

Nathmal Modi S/o Late Shri Sohanlal Modi

----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                       |
|-------------------|---|---------------------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | : | Mr. Jitender Meena for Mr. Intjar Ali |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Mahendra Kumar Jain               |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN**

**Order**

**04/01/2024**

Learned counsel undertake to file PF and notice for respondents no.2 and 3 by tomorrow.

If same is filed, issue notice to respondents no.2 and 3.

Additional set be issued through registered speed post.

List on 27.02.2024 along with S.B. CFA No.134/2019.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J